∗∗
—
—
—
—
—
Configuration
Series
VQZ 2 1 2 5 M C6
How to Order Valve VQZ200/300
2
3
VQZ200 Body width15mm
VQZ300 Body width18mm
1
N.C.
Body style
2 Body ported
Function
Port size {2(A)port}
Manual override
—: Non-locking
push style
(Flush)
B: Locking style
     (Slotted)
Electrical entry
G: Grommet
(DC
Specification)
L: L plug
connecor
with lead wire
LO: L plug
terminal without
connector
M: M plug
connecor
with lead wire
MO: M plug
terminal without
connector
Note) Standard lead wire length: 300mm
Coil voltage
1 ∗
2 ∗
3 ∗
4 ∗
5
6
9 ∗
100V AC (50/60Hz)
200V AC (50/60Hz)
110V AC (50/60Hz)
220V AC (50/60Hz)
24V DC
12V DC
Others
∗ When requiring AC specification
of grommet or special
voltage, consult SMC.
2
N.O.
3
N.C.
4
N.O.
Y: DIN
terminal
YO: DIN
terminal without
connector
YZ: DIN
terminal
YOS: DIN
terminal without
connector